CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF POLICE EDUCATORS

C.A.P.E.2015

MAY 19 - 22 NEW WESTMINSTER,
JUSTICE INSTITUTE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ERFEC TIVE AND ENSIBLE TRAINING
UGH

ND DEF
THROUGH COLLABORATION

Effective and Defensible Training Through Collaboration

Schedule at a glance

Tuesday, May 19

08:30-16:00 Pre-CAPE Curriculum Mapping Workshop
18:00-21:00 Conference check-in at the Inn on the Quay
19:00-22:00 Networking at Inn on the Quay
Wednesday, May 20
07:30-08:30 Conference check-in and continental breakfast at JIBC
08:30-09:00 Conference opening
09:00-09:30 Opening keynote address
09:30-10:00 Directions in Police Training
10:00-10:30 Refreshment break
10:30-12:00 Hot Topics in Police Training
10:30- Mental Readiness in Police Training
10:45
10:45- Two-Tiered Policing: the Implications for Police
11:00 Training
11:00- The Economics of Policing
11:15
11:15- Question and Answer session with panelists
12:00
12:00-13:00 Lunch
13:00-14:00 Training for Vancouver’s Downtown East Side (DTES)
14:00-15:00 Transportation to Downtown Vancouver (transportation provided)
15:00-18:00 Historical walking tour of the DTES/ Vancouver Police Museum
18:00-19:30 Appetizer reception in Gastown
19:30- Free time in downtown Vancouver (instructions provided on how to
return via SkyTrain)
20:30-22:30 Optional networking activities at Inn on the Quay



Thursday, May 21

08:30-09:00
09:00-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-12:00

12:00-13:00
13:00-13:30
13:30-14:30
14:30-15:00
15:00-16:00
16:00-16:30
16:30-18:00
18:00-21:00
21:00-23:00

Friday, May 22

Summary of Day 1 and agenda for Day 2
JIBC Continuum of Training
Refreshment break

Break out topic sessions

Assessing in the Real Developing Provincial
World Standards
10:30- Outcomes based BC Certified Use of Force
10:45 assessment Instructor Course
10:45- Reality based training BC Firearms Training
11:00 and assessment Working Group
11:00- Blended learning: e- The Goals of Provincial
11:15 learning for outcomes Standards in BC
based assessment
11:15- Facilitated group Facilitated group discussion
12:00 discussion
Lunch

Small group summaries

BC Police Academy Assessment Centre
Refreshment break

CAPE AGM

National Training Inventory

Free time/ return to hotel

Dinner cruise on the Fraser River

Optional networking activities at Inn on the Quay

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:30

09:30-10:15

10:15-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-12:00

Summary of Day 2 and Agenda for Day 3

Collaboration in Police Training: Updates form OAPE, CACP, CPKN,
OPVTA

Teaching for Learning and Articulation: Panel discussion on best
practices in collaboration with post-secondary institutions
Refreshment Break

BC Crisis Intervention and De-Escalation Training

Closing keynote

Closing remarks, wrap-up, feedback



