

Effective and Defensible Training Through Collaboration

Schedule at a glance

Tuesday, M	av 19
------------	-------

08:30-16:00	Pre-CAPE Curriculum Mapping Workshop
18:00-21:00	Conference check-in at the Inn on the Quay
19:00-22:00	Networking at Inn on the Quay

Wednesday, May 20

Conference check-in and continental breakfast at JIBC		
Conference opening		
Opening keynote address		
Directions in Police Training		
Refreshment break		
Hot Topics in Police Training		
ice		
Training for Vancouver's Downtown East Side (DTES)		
Transportation to Downtown Vancouver (transportation provided)		
Historical walking tour of the DTES/ Vancouver Police Museum		
Appetizer reception in Gastown		
Free time in downtown Vancouver (instructions provided on how to		
return via SkyTrain)		
Optional networking activities at Inn on the Quay		
) U		

Thursday,	May	21
-----------	-----	----

Thursday, May 21				
08:30-09:00	Summary	Summary of Day 1 and agenda for Day 2		
09:00-10:00	JIBC Conti	JIBC Continuum of Training		
10:00-10:30	Refreshme	Refreshment break		
10:30-12:00	Break out	Break out topic sessions		
		Assessing in the Real	Developing Provincial	
		World	Standards	
	10:30-	Outcomes based	BC Certified Use of Force	
	10:45	assessment	Instructor Course	
	10:45-	Reality based training	BC Firearms Training	
	11:00	and assessment	Working Group	
	11:00-	Blended learning: e-	The Goals of Provincial	
	11:15	learning for outcomes	Standards in BC	
		based assessment		
	11:15-	Facilitated group	Facilitated group discussion	
	12:00	discussion		
12:00-13:00	Lunch			
13:00-13:30		Small group summaries		
13:30-14:30		BC Police Academy Assessment Centre		
14:30-15:00		Refreshment break		
15:00-16:00		CAPE AGM		
16:00-16:30		National Training Inventory		
16:30-18:00		Free time/ return to hotel		
18:00-21:00		ise on the Fraser River		
21:00-23:00	Optional networking activities at Inn on the Quay			

Friday, May 22

08:30-09:00	Summary of Day 2 and Agenda for Day 3
09:00-09:30	Collaboration in Police Training: Updates form OAPE, CACP, CPKN,
	OPVTA
09:30-10:15	Teaching for Learning and Articulation: Panel discussion on best
	practices in collaboration with post-secondary institutions
10:15-10:30	Refreshment Break
10:30-11:00	BC Crisis Intervention and De-Escalation Training
11:00-11:30	Closing keynote
11:30-12:00	Closing remarks, wrap-up, feedback